
fiOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

10**' LEVEL C-WING. DELHI SACHIVALAYA
I P. ESTATE. NEW DELHI

F.18B(388)/AC-39/7DVS/UD/MLAlADS/2022-23/^3/r '
Corrigendum

nf Fur^ds for Execution of works under the MIALAD Scheme I.e. "StrenRthenlnf; and Augmentation^
Infrastructure I.e. Roads. Streets, localities. Streets LiRhts etc, in each Assembly Constituency' for the year 2022

(during 7* Vidhan Sabha)

Executive Engineer {Elect.), Karol Bagh Zone, MCD vide letter dated 10.01.2023 had requested to give
r/o work mentioned at S. No. 1 & 6, S. No. 2-5,10-11 and 5. No. 7-9 and also S. No. 12 and S. No.

(Rs. in Lakh)

Dated: \^^Pl

Sub:

calling separate tenders in
13 as the works are of different nature.

50% of

Estimated

Amount

Estimated

Amount

Executing

Agency
Work IDName of WorkU.I No5. No.

Provision of lighting arrangement with pole in Saraswati
Park, Keshav Park and Geeta Park New Rajendra Nagar

AC-39/2022-

23/04
4.829.657DVS/3670/ MCD

1
1029

in AC-39 under KBZ.

Provision of 3 Nos of semi high mast lights Nehru Park
New Rajendra Nagar, Sita Mata Park New Rajendra
Nagar and Chandshekhar Park New Rajendra Nagar in
Ward No. 103N under KBZ. _

Provision of 2 Nos of semi high mast lights in A Block
Park Nariana Industrial Area in AC-39 under KBZ.
Provision of 3 Nos of semi high mast lights in Bhagwan
Pashuram Park Dasghara near Arya Samaj Mandir
Rajendra Park Old Rajendra Nagar and Krishna Park D
Block Budh Nagar in AC-39 under KBZ.
Provision of 2 Nos semi high mast lights near R 618 New ^^^.39^2022-
Rajendra Nagar and near R Block Dhalao New Rajendra
Nagar in AC-39 under KBZ.
Provision of lighting arrangement at Baba Bagh wala
road to Mata Mandir Naraina Village and Naraina
Village connecting Mata Mandir through B Block
Naraina Vihar in Ward No. 1Q4N under KBZ.
Provision of lighting arrangement in various parks of
Nariana Vihar in Ward No. 104N under KBZ.
Provision of lighting arrangement in various parks of
Old Rajendra Nagar, Pandav Nagar and WEA Karol Bagh
in Ward No. 102N under KBZ.
Provision of lighting arrangement in various parks of
New Rajendra Nagar and Inderpuri in Ward No. 103N

AC-39/2022-

23/05

AC-39/2022-

23/06

AC-39/2022-

23/07

23/08

AC-39/2022-

23/09

AC-39/2022-

23/10

AC-39/2022-

23/11

AC-39/2022

4.208.417DVS/3670/ MCD
2

1030

2.847DVS/3670/ 5.68MCD
3

1031

4.168.337DVS/3670/ MCD
4

1032

2.767DVS/3670/

^  1033
5.52MCD

4.468.937DVS/3670/ MCD
6

1034

2.484.967DV5/3670/ MCD
7

1035

2.377DVS/3670/ 4.74MCD
8

1036

-

23/12
2.497DVS/3670/ 4.98MCD

9
1037

under KBZ.

Provision of 3 Nos semi high mast lights near Mata
Mandir Naraina Village, Mints Stadium Park and near
Police Post B-169 Naraina Vihar Chowk in Ward No.

AC-39/2022-

23/13
4.198.387DVS/3670/ MCD

10
1038

104N under KBZ.

Provision of 2 Nos of semi high mast lights in Shaka
Park Pandav Nagar and near MC Primary School Pandav
Nagar in AC-39 under KBZ.

Provision of lighting arrangement at dark spots at Old
Rajendra Nagar, WEA Karol Bagh, New Rajendra Nagar,
Todapur, Dasghara, Inderpuri, Naraina Vihar, Naraina
Village, Pandav Nagar and other areas AC-39 Rajendra
Nagar under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-
23/14

2.775.557DVS/3670/ MCD
11

1039

AC-39/2022-

23/15
12.4670VS/3670/ 24.93MCD

12
1040



7DVS/3670/ Provision of iighting arrangement in B Biock Naraina AC-39/2022-
Vihar Park in Ward No. 104N under KBZ. 23/161041

MCD 3.S2 1.7613

103.58 51.76Totai

Accordingiy, i am directed to convey the approval of Secretary (UD), being Competent Authority to caii separate
tenders by MCO for works as mentioned beiow:

Estimated

Amount
TenderWork IDName of WorkU.l No5. No.

Provision of lighting arrangement with pole in Saraswati Park,
Keshav Park and Geeta Park New Rajendra Nagar in AC-39 under

KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/04

7DVS/3670/
9.651

1029

Single TenderProvision of lighting arrangement at Baba Bagh wala road to

Mata Mandir Naraina Village and Naraina Village connecting
Mata Mandir through B Block Naraina Vihar in Ward No. 104N

under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-
23/09

7DVS/3670/
8.936

1034

Provision of 3 Nos of semi high mast lights Nehru Park New

Rajendra Nagar, Sita Mata Park New Rajendra Nagar and
Chandshekhar Park New Rajendra Nagar in Ward No. 103N
under KBZ.

AC'39/2022-
23/05

7DVS/3670/
8.412

1030

Provision of 2 Nos of semi high mast lights in A Block Park
Nariana Industrial Area in AC-39 under KBZ. (•)

AC-39/2022-

23/06
7DVS/3670/

5.683
1031

Provision of 3 Nos of semi high mast lights in Bhagwan
Pashuram Park Dasghara near Arya Samaj Mandir Rajendra Park

Old Rajendra Nagar and Krishna Park D Block Budh Nagar in AC-

39 under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/07
7DVS/3670/

8.334
1032

Single Tender

Provision of 2 Nos semi high mast lights near R 618 New

Rajendra Nagar and near R Block Dhalao New Rajendra Nagar in
AC-39 under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/08
7DVS/3670/

5.525
1033

Provision of 3 Nos semi high mast lights near Mata Mandir

Naraina Village, Minis Stadium Park and near Police Post B-169
Naraina Vihar Chowk in Ward No. 104N under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/13
70VS/3670/

3.3810
1038

Provision of 2 Nos of semi high mast lights in Shaka Park Pandav

Nagar and near MC Primary School Pandav Nagar in AC-39 under

KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/14
7DVS/3670/

5.5511
1039

Provision of lighting arrangement in various parks of Nariana
Vihar in Ward No. 104N under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/10

7DV5/3670/
4.967

1035

Provision of lighting arrangement in various parks of Old

Rajendra Nagar, Pandav Nagar and WEA Karol Bagh in Ward No.
102N under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/11
7DVS/3670/

4.74 Single Tender8
1036

Provision of lighting arrangement in various parks of New
Rajendra Nagar and Inderpuri in Ward No. 103N under KBZ.

AC-39/2022-

23/12
7DVS/3670/

4.989
1037

Provision of lighting arrangement at dark spots at Old Rajendra

Nagar, WEA Karol Bagh, New Rajendra Nagar, Todapur,

Dasghara, Inderpuri, Naraina Vihar, Naraina Village, Pandav
Nagar and other areas AC-39 Rajendra Nagar under KBZ.

Provision of lighting arrangement in B Block Naraina Vihar Park
in Ward No. 104N under KBZ.

AC-39/2022

23/15
7DVS/3670/

Single Tender24.9312
1040

AC-39/2022-

23/16
7DVS/3670/ Single Tender3.5213

1041

103.58Total

Rest of the content and conditions of the above referred sanction order dated 26.12.2022 shall remain unchanged.

Jt. Director (MLALADS)



Dated: |<^ o] >02-3F.18B{388)/AC-39/7DVS/UD/MlALADS/2022-23/ ̂ 5(^0 ' if ̂ 73
rn pv for necessary action to: ..

l^^The DOO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, with the request to confirm that amount has paid to executive age cy
alongwith UTR No./cheque No. with date & bill No. with date to MLALADS Branch (02 copies).
The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.

3. The Executive Engineer (EEE/KGZ), Tourist Camp Site, JLN Marg, New Delhi-110002.
2.

Durgesh Pathak, Hon'ble MLA, Rajinder Nagar Assembly Constituency (AC-39}, MLA Office near PWD Office, Dev
Prakash Shastri Marg, inderpuri. New Delhi-110012

The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya. I.P. Estate, New Delhi
The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi
The Chairman (MCD), Dr. SPM Civic Center, JLN Marg, New Delhi.
P.S. to Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
The Dy. Secretary (Finance Exp-li), Finance Deptt., Govt, of Delhi, 4th Floor, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
COA UD Deptt., GNCTD, lO'^ Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) O/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg,, 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi.
The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi,
ytssistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9*^ Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the
request to upload on the departmental website.

11. Guard File. (2 Copy)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6-

7.

8.

9-

10..

it. Director (MLALADS)


